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Our Reach in Alaska
• 14 Job Centers 
     (includes satellite in Kotzebue)

• 9 Vocational Rehabilitation (DVR) 
Client Services Offices

• 9 Regional TVEP Recipients
           Alaska Technical Vocational Education Program

• 37 STEP Grantees
           State Training and Employment Program

• 7 Construction Academies

• Alaska Vocational Technical Center 
(AVTEC)
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Highlights of FY2025

• Expanded popular AVTEC programs

• Led nation with Alaska Occupational Safety and 
Health (AKOSH) Diversionary program

• Successful launch of the Office of Citizenship 
Assistance (OCA)

• Increased Certificate of Fitness licensure

• Lowered Workers’ Compensation system cost
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Organization and Mission Delivery                                  ($ Thousands)

Protect Workers
$28,769.8

14.8%

• Alaska Labor Relations 
Agency

• Workers’ Compensation
• Labor Standards and 

Safety

Workforce Development
$111,018.5

57.2%

• Alaska Workforce 
Investment Board

• Employment and Training 
Services

• Vocational Rehabilitation
• Alaska Vocational 

Technical Center
• Office of Citizenship 

Assistance

Income Replacement
$33,737.6

17.4%

• Unemployment Insurance
• Disability Determinations

Leadership and Support
$20,456.8

10.5%

• Commissioner’s Office
• Management Services
• Labor Market Information
• Technology Services
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FY2026 - Current Year Implementation Status 
Component Type $ in Thousands Fund Source Description

1 AVTEC Inc 182.3$                   STEP Industrial Electricity Instructor
2 AVTEC Sup 660.0$                   UGF Expand Industrial Electricity & Plumbing Programs

3
Alaska Workforce 
Investment Board (AWIB) Inc 3,100.0$               FED Refugee Support Services (RSS) Grant Authority

4
Alaska Safety Advisory 
Program (ASAP) Inc  $                   290.0 UGF

Executive Order 135 - Creating the Alaska Safety 
Advisory Program

5 Mechanical Inspection Inc  $                     58.8 UGF
Support for Certificate of Fitness (COF) Program - 
SB204 changed the COF fee structure

6 Workers' Compensation Inc  $                   125.4 UGF Support for Stay-at-Work Program - SB147 

*Does not include technical changes

Items 4 – 6 were part of the FY2026 GOV request, but funding was not approved


Sheet1



				Component		Type		$ in Thousands		Fund Source		Description

		1		AVTEC		Inc		$   182.3		STEP		Industrial Electricity Instructor

		2		AVTEC		Sup		$   660.0		UGF		Expand Industrial Electricity & Plumbing Programs

		3		Alaska Workforce Investment Board (AWIB)		Inc		$   3,100.0		FED		Refugee Support Services (RSS) Grant Authority

		4		Alaska Safety Advisory Program (ASAP)		Inc		$   290.0		UGF		Executive Order 135 - Creating the Alaska Safety Advisory Program

		5		Mechanical Inspection		Inc		$   58.8		UGF		Support for Certificate of Fitness (COF) Program - SB204 changed the COF fee structure

		6		Workers' Compensation		Inc		$   125.4		UGF		Support for Stay-at-Work Program - SB147 
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AVTEC Industrial Electricity Expansion
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FY2027 Fund Source Allocation by RDU    ($ Thousands)
Commissioner & Administrative Services

UGF: $7,561.2, DGF: $21,310.8, Other: $7,138.0, FED: $19,837.4
Workers' Compensation
UGF (OTI): $1,455.5, DGF: $13,010.2

Labor Standards and Safety
UGF: $3,384.2, DGF: $5,578.5, Other: $2,029.6, FED: $2,647.2

Employment and Training Services
UGF: $2,005.7, DGF: $4,270.4, Other: $1,946.2, FED: $49,660.9

AVTEC
UGF: $6,060.4, DGF: $8,680.0, Other: $5,354.9, FED: $815.3

Vocational Rehabilitation
UGF:$4,866.0, DGF: $330.0, Other: $969.4, FED: $25,070.9
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FY2025-2027 Operating Budget Comparison  ($ Thousands)
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FY2025 Authorized
FY2026 Management 

Plan FY2027 Governor
 

FY2025 Auth-FY2027 Gov % Change
Fed 93,747.5$                               98,454.7$                                98,031.7$                                  4,284.2$                                     4.6%
Other 20,569.6$                               18,147.1$                                17,438.1$                                  (3,131.5)$                                    -15.2%
Designatied General Funds 49,736.3$                               48,298.6$                                53,179.9$                                  3,443.6$                                     6.9%
Unrestricted General Funds 22,584.9$                               23,356.2$                                25,333.0$                                  2,748.1$                                     12.2%
Total 186,638.3$                            188,256.6$                             193,982.7$                               7,344.4$                                     3.9%
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FY2025 Authorized FY2026 Management Plan FY2027 Governor


10 Year

				FY15 Auth		FY16 Auth		FY17 Auth		 FY18 Auth		FY19 Auth		FY20 Auth		FY21 Auth		FY22 Auth		FY23 Auth		FY24 Auth		FY25 Auth		Difference FY15 -FY24

		Fed		$   95,237.6		$   94,386.6		$   85,299.9		$   84,337.9		$   74,507.3		$   77,196.8		$   77,549.9		$   80,454.1		$   91,942.9		$   90,620.8		$   93,747.5		$   (1,490.1)

		Other		$   21,773.6		$   20,592.8		$   20,265.8		$   20,410.1		$   17,104.3		$   17,131.9		$   17,379.2		$   17,806.9		$   16,099.0		$   15,658.2		$   20,569.6		$   (1,204.0)

		Designatied General Funds		$   34,847.5		$   36,015.1		$   35,739.3		$   36,292.4		$   35,766.7		$   36,413.4		$   38,832.5		$   38,407.3		$   35,942.4		$   36,943.0		$   49,736.3		$   14,888.8

		Unrestricted General Funds		$   33,448.0		$   25,831.5		$   22,497.4		$   20,992.0		$   20,697.2		$   20,846.6		$   18,650.6		$   18,123.7		$   27,730.9		$   27,070.4		$   22,584.9		$   (10,863.1)

		Total		$   185,306.7		$   176,826.0		$   163,802.4		$   162,032.4		$   148,075.5		$   151,588.7		$   152,412.2		$   154,792.0		$   171,715.2		$   170,292.4		$   186,638.3		$   1,331.6



				FY15		FY16		FY17		FY18		FY19		FY20		FY21		FY22		FY23		FY24		FY25		Difference
FY15-FY24

		PFT		809		775		733		710		691		669		664		656		667		674		680		$   (129)		-17%

		PPT		77		71		61		58		51		50		48		48		44		44		43		$   (35)		-43%

		NP		14		8		9		7		12		6		22		26		25		24		21		$   7		71%

















NP	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21	FY22	FY23	FY24	FY25	14	8	9	7	12	6	22	26	25	24	21	PPT	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21	FY22	FY23	FY24	FY25	77	71	61	58	51	50	48	48	44	44	43	PFT	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21	FY22	FY23	FY24	FY25	809	775	733	710	691	669	664	656	667	674	680	





Unrestricted General Funds	FY15 Auth	FY16 Auth	FY17 Auth	 FY18 Auth	FY19 Auth	FY20 Auth	FY21 Auth	FY22 Auth	FY23 Auth	FY24 Auth	FY25 Auth	33448	25831.5	22497.4	20992	20697.2	20846.599999999999	18650.599999999999	18123.7	27730.9	27070.400000000001	22584.9	Designatied General Funds	FY15 Auth	FY16 Auth	FY17 Auth	 FY18 Auth	FY19 Auth	FY20 Auth	FY21 Auth	FY22 Auth	FY23 Auth	FY24 Auth	FY25 Auth	34847.5	36015.1	35739.300000000003	36292.400000000001	35766.699999999997	36413.4	38832.5	38407.300000000003	35942.400000000001	36943	49736.3	Other	FY15 Auth	FY16 Auth	FY17 Auth	 FY18 Auth	FY19 Auth	FY20 Auth	FY21 Auth	FY22 Auth	FY23 Auth	FY24 Auth	FY25 Auth	21773.599999999999	20592.8	20265.8	20410.099999999999	17104.3	17131.900000000001	17379.2	17806.900000000001	16099	15658.2	20569.599999999999	Fed	FY15 Auth	FY16 Auth	FY17 Auth	 FY18 Auth	FY19 Auth	FY20 Auth	FY21 Auth	FY22 Auth	FY23 Auth	FY24 Auth	FY25 Auth	95237.6	94386.6	85299.9	84337.9	74507.3	77196.800000000003	77549.899999999994	80454.100000000006	91942.9	90620.800000000003	93747.5	







Details

		Component		Trans Type		$ in Thousands		Fund Source		Title

		Workforce Investment Board
AVTEC		Dec/Inc		$   14,596.2		TVEP		Move Technical and Vocational Education Program Appropriation to Language

		Workers' Compensation		Inc		$   125.4		GF		Support for Stay-at-Work Program

		Mechanical Inspection		Inc		$   58.8		GF		Support for Certificate of Fitness Program

		Alaska Safety Advisory Program		Inc		$   290.4		GF		Rename Alaska Safety Advisory Council and Provide Operational Support

		Workforce Services		Dec		$   (2,400.0)		I/A		Eliminate Authority for Unrealized IIJA Partnership with DOT/PF

		Unemployment Insurance		Dec		$   (2,150.0)		FED		Eliminate Pandemic-Related Federal Receipt Authority 

		AVTEC		Inc		$   182.3		GF		Support for the Blueprint for Expanding Alaska's Electrical and Plumbing Workforce





Current

				FY2025 Authorized		FY2026 Management Plan		FY2027 Governor		 
FY2025 Auth-FY2027 Gov		% Change

		Fed		$   93,747.5		$   98,454.7		$   98,031.7		$   4,284.2		4.6%

		Other		$   20,569.6		$   18,147.1		$   17,438.1		$   (3,131.5)		-15.2%

		Designatied General Funds		$   49,736.3		$   48,298.6		$   53,179.9		$   3,443.6		6.9%

		Unrestricted General Funds		$   22,584.9		$   23,356.2		$   25,333.0		$   2,748.1		12.2%

		Total		$   186,638.3		$   188,256.6		$   193,982.7		$   7,344.4		3.9%





Unrestricted General Funds	FY2025 Authorized	FY2026 Management Plan	FY2027 Governor	22584.9	23356.2	25333	Designatied General Funds	FY2025 Authorized	FY2026 Management Plan	FY2027 Governor	49736.3	48298.6	53179.9	Other	FY2025 Authorized	FY2026 Management Plan	FY2027 Governor	20569.599999999999	18147.099999999999	17438.099999999999	Fed	FY2025 Authorized	FY2026 Management Plan	FY2027 Governor	93747.5	98454.7	98031.7	







Org and Core

		CO		$   1,469.2

		MS/Leasing		$   7,127.7

		LMI		$   4,273.3

		TS		$   6,712.6

				$   19,582.8		10.8%

		ALRA		$   629.9

		WC		$   12,521.0

		LSS		$   13,259.6

				$   26,410.5		14.6%

		UI		$   26,063.4

		DDS		$   6,437.7

				$   32,501.1		17.9%

		AWIB		$   28,610.7

		DETS		$   31,288.7

		DVR		$   23,059.7

		ATVEC		$   19,346.0

		OCA		$   445.7

				$   102,750.8		56.7%

				$   181,245.2
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FY2027 GOV Operating Budget Request   

ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT  
Cathy Muñoz, Commissioner 1/28/2026

Component Type  $ in Thousands Fund Source Description

1a Workforce Investment Board Dec (6,538.8)$              STEP

Inc 6,930.8$               STEP

1b Workforce Services Dec (1,267.5)$              STEP

Inc 1,732.7$               STEP

2 Workers'  Compensation OTI 1,405.0$               UGF
Maintain Workers' Compensation 
Operations

Move State Training and Employment 
Program (STEP) Appropriation to 
Language

*Does not include technical changes


10 Year

				FY15 Auth		FY16 Auth		FY17 Auth		 FY18 Auth		FY19 Auth		FY20 Auth		FY21 Auth		FY22 Auth		FY23 Auth		FY24 Auth		FY25 Auth		Difference FY15 -FY24

		Fed		$   95,237.6		$   94,386.6		$   85,299.9		$   84,337.9		$   74,507.3		$   77,196.8		$   77,549.9		$   80,454.1		$   91,942.9		$   90,620.8		$   93,747.5		$   (1,490.1)

		Other		$   21,773.6		$   20,592.8		$   20,265.8		$   20,410.1		$   17,104.3		$   17,131.9		$   17,379.2		$   17,806.9		$   16,099.0		$   15,658.2		$   20,569.6		$   (1,204.0)

		Designatied General Funds		$   34,847.5		$   36,015.1		$   35,739.3		$   36,292.4		$   35,766.7		$   36,413.4		$   38,832.5		$   38,407.3		$   35,942.4		$   36,943.0		$   49,736.3		$   14,888.8

		Unrestricted General Funds		$   33,448.0		$   25,831.5		$   22,497.4		$   20,992.0		$   20,697.2		$   20,846.6		$   18,650.6		$   18,123.7		$   27,730.9		$   27,070.4		$   22,584.9		$   (10,863.1)

		Total		$   185,306.7		$   176,826.0		$   163,802.4		$   162,032.4		$   148,075.5		$   151,588.7		$   152,412.2		$   154,792.0		$   171,715.2		$   170,292.4		$   186,638.3		$   1,331.6



				FY15		FY16		FY17		FY18		FY19		FY20		FY21		FY22		FY23		FY24		FY25		Difference
FY15-FY24

		PFT		809		775		733		710		691		669		664		656		667		674		680		$   (129)		-17%

		PPT		77		71		61		58		51		50		48		48		44		44		43		$   (35)		-43%

		NP		14		8		9		7		12		6		22		26		25		24		21		$   7		71%

















NP	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21	FY22	FY23	FY24	FY25	14	8	9	7	12	6	22	26	25	24	21	PPT	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21	FY22	FY23	FY24	FY25	77	71	61	58	51	50	48	48	44	44	43	PFT	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21	FY22	FY23	FY24	FY25	809	775	733	710	691	669	664	656	667	674	680	





Unrestricted General Funds	FY15 Auth	FY16 Auth	FY17 Auth	 FY18 Auth	FY19 Auth	FY20 Auth	FY21 Auth	FY22 Auth	FY23 Auth	FY24 Auth	FY25 Auth	33448	25831.5	22497.4	20992	20697.2	20846.599999999999	18650.599999999999	18123.7	27730.9	27070.400000000001	22584.9	Designatied General Funds	FY15 Auth	FY16 Auth	FY17 Auth	 FY18 Auth	FY19 Auth	FY20 Auth	FY21 Auth	FY22 Auth	FY23 Auth	FY24 Auth	FY25 Auth	34847.5	36015.1	35739.300000000003	36292.400000000001	35766.699999999997	36413.4	38832.5	38407.300000000003	35942.400000000001	36943	49736.3	Other	FY15 Auth	FY16 Auth	FY17 Auth	 FY18 Auth	FY19 Auth	FY20 Auth	FY21 Auth	FY22 Auth	FY23 Auth	FY24 Auth	FY25 Auth	21773.599999999999	20592.8	20265.8	20410.099999999999	17104.3	17131.900000000001	17379.2	17806.900000000001	16099	15658.2	20569.599999999999	Fed	FY15 Auth	FY16 Auth	FY17 Auth	 FY18 Auth	FY19 Auth	FY20 Auth	FY21 Auth	FY22 Auth	FY23 Auth	FY24 Auth	FY25 Auth	95237.6	94386.6	85299.9	84337.9	74507.3	77196.800000000003	77549.899999999994	80454.100000000006	91942.9	90620.800000000003	93747.5	







Details

				Component		Type		$ in Thousands		Fund Source		Description

		1a		Workforce Investment Board		Dec		$   (6,538.8)		STEP		Move State Training and Employment Program (STEP) Appropriation to Language

						Inc		$   6,930.8		STEP

		1b		Workforce Services		Dec		$   (1,267.5)		STEP

						Inc		$   1,732.7		STEP

		2		Workers'  Compensation		OTI		$   1,405.0		UGF		Maintain Workers' Compensation Operations





Current

				FY24 Actuals		FY25 Management Plan		FY26 Governor		Difference FY24 Auth- FY26 Gov		% Change

		Fed		$   73,485.2		$   93,747.5		$   92,620.4		$   19,135.2		26.0%

		Other		$   10,569.0		$   20,569.6		$   17,793.9		$   7,224.9		68.4%

		Designatied General Funds		$   32,613.0		$   49,736.3		$   47,391.9		$   14,778.9		45.3%

		Unrestricted General Funds		$   21,964.7		$   22,584.9		$   23,439.0		$   1,474.3		6.7%

		Total		$   138,631.9		$   186,638.3		$   181,245.2		$   42,613.3		30.7%





Unrestricted General Funds	FY24 Actuals	FY25 Management Plan	FY26 Governor	21964.7	22584.9	23439	Designatied General Funds	FY24 Actuals	FY25 Management Plan	FY26 Governor	32613	49736.3	47391.9	Other	FY24 Actuals	FY25 Management Plan	FY26 Governor	10569	20569.599999999999	17793.900000000001	Fed	FY24 Actuals	FY25 Management Plan	FY26 Governor	73485.2	93747.5	92620.4	







Org and Core

		CO		$   1,469.2

		MS/Leasing		$   7,127.7

		LMI		$   4,273.3

		TS		$   6,712.6

				$   19,582.8		10.8%

		ALRA		$   629.9

		WC		$   12,521.0

		LSS		$   13,259.6

				$   26,410.5		14.6%

		UI		$   26,063.4

		DDS		$   6,437.7

				$   32,501.1		17.9%

		AWIB		$   28,610.7

		DETS		$   31,288.7

		DVR		$   23,059.7

		ATVEC		$   19,346.0

		OCA		$   445.7

				$   102,750.8		56.7%

				$   181,245.2
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FY2027 Estimated TVEP Distribution    ($ Thousands)

ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT  
Cathy Muñoz, Commissioner 1/28/2026

1. New in FY2026 following TVEP reauthorization
2. In FY2026, this changed from 0.16% to 0.25%
3. A revised estimate is targeted for the FY2027 Governor Amended scenario

Entity Percent

FY2026 TVEP Distribution 
(0.25%2 Employee Contribution)

Published 07/01/2025

FY2027 Estimated TVEP 
Distribution 

(0.25%2 Employee Contribution)
Projected as of 11/13/20253

Alaska Technical Center 9% 2,290.8$                                         2,415.4$                                           
Fairbanks Pipeline Training Center1 7% 1,781.7$                                         1,878.7$                                           
Ilisagvik College 6% 1,527.2$                                         1,610.3$                                           
Northwestern Alaska Career and Technical Center 4% 1,018.1$                                         1,073.5$                                           
Partners for Progress in Delta, Inc. 3% 763.6$                                             805.1$                                               
Prince of Wales Community Learning Center1 5% 1,272.7$                                         1,341.9$                                           
Sealaska Heritage Institute1 2% 509.1$                                             536.8$                                               
Southwest Alaska Vocational and Education Center 4% 1,018.1$                                         1,073.5$                                           
Yuut Elitnaurviat, Inc. People's Learning Center 9% 2,290.8$                                         2,415.4$                                           
Alaska Vocational Technical Center 17% 4,327.1$                                         4,562.5$                                           
Galena Interior Learning Academy 4% 1,018.1$                                         1,073.5$                                           
University of Alaska 25% 6,363.4$                                         6,709.6$                                           
University of Alaska Southeast1 5% 1,272.7$                                         1,341.9$                                           


Budget by MG

		Leadership & Support

		CO		$   1,517.8

		MS		$   7,445.6

		LMI		$   5,043.9

		TS		$   6,449.5

				$   20,456.8		10.5%

		Protect Workers

		ALRA		$   664.6

		WC		$   14,465.7

		LSS		$   13,639.5

				$   28,769.8		14.8%

		Income Replacement

		UI		$   26,900.9

		DDS		$   6,836.7

				$   33,737.6		17.4%

		Workforce Development

		AWIB		$   34,247.1

		DETS		$   30,982.3

		DVR		$   24,399.6

		AVTEC		$   20,910.6

		OCA		$   478.9

				$   111,018.5		57.2%

				$   193,982.7





25 Auth to 27 Gov

				FY2025 Authorized		FY2026 Management Plan		FY2027 Governor		Difference 
FY25 Auth-FY27 Gov		% Change

		Federal		$   93,747.5		$   98,454.7		$   98,031.7		$   4,284.2		4.6%

		Other		$   20,569.6		$   18,147.1		$   17,438.1		$   (3,131.5)		-15.2%

		Designated General Funds		$   49,736.3		$   48,298.6		$   53,179.9		$   3,443.6		6.9%

		Unrestricted General Funds		$   22,584.9		$   23,356.2		$   25,333.0		$   2,748.1		12.2%

		Total		$   186,638.3		$   188,256.6		$   193,982.7		$   7,344.4		3.9%



Federal	 FY2025 Authorized 	 FY2026 Management Plan 	 FY2027 Governor 	93747.5	98454.7	98031.7	Other	 FY2025 Authorized 	 FY2026 Management Plan 	 FY2027 Governor 	20569.599999999999	18147.099999999999	17438.099999999999	Designated General Funds	 FY2025 Authorized 	 FY2026 Management Plan 	 FY2027 Governor 	49736.3	48298.6	53179.9	Unrestricted General Funds	 FY2025 Authorized 	 FY2026 Management Plan 	 FY2027 Governor 	22584.9	23356.2	25333	









Key Changes

		Component		Trans Type		$ in Thousands		Fund Source		Title

		Workforce Investment Board		Dec		$   (6,538.8)		STEP		Move State Training and Employment Program (STEP) Appropriation to Language

				Inc		$   6,930.8		STEP

		Workforce Services		Dec		$   (1,267.5)		STEP

				Inc		$   1,732.7		STEP

		Workers'  Compensation		OTI		$   1,405.0		GF		Maintain Workers' Compensation Operations





TVEP

		Entity		Percent		FY2026 TVEP Distribution 
(0.25%2 Employee Contribution)
Published 07/01/2025		FY2027 Estimated TVEP Distribution 
(0.25%2 Employee Contribution)
Projected as of 11/13/20253

		Alaska Technical Center		9%		$   2,290.8		$   2,415.4

		Fairbanks Pipeline Training Center1		7%		$   1,781.7		$   1,878.7

		Ilisagvik College		6%		$   1,527.2		$   1,610.3

		Northwestern Alaska Career and Technical Center		4%		$   1,018.1		$   1,073.5

		Partners for Progress in Delta, Inc.		3%		$   763.6		$   805.1

		Prince of Wales Community Learning Center1		5%		$   1,272.7		$   1,341.9

		Sealaska Heritage Institute1		2%		$   509.1		$   536.8

		Southwest Alaska Vocational and Education Center		4%		$   1,018.1		$   1,073.5

		Yuut Elitnaurviat, Inc. People's Learning Center		9%		$   2,290.8		$   2,415.4

		Alaska Vocational Technical Center		17%		$   4,327.1		$   4,562.5

		Galena Interior Learning Academy		4%		$   1,018.1		$   1,073.5

		University of Alaska 		25%		$   6,363.4		$   6,709.6

		University of Alaska Southeast1		5%		$   1,272.7		$   1,341.9

		Total		100%		$   25,453.4		$   26,838.1
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Cathy Muñoz, Commissioner 1/28/2026

Cathy Muñoz
Commissioner
Email: Cathy.Munoz@Alaska.gov
Phone: (907) 465-2702
             
Dan DeBartolo
Administrative Services Director  
Email: Dan.DeBartolo@Alaska.gov 
Phone: (907) 465-5984
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